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BHF Mix 4
10 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Harlequin' 35%
10 No. Lonicera nitida 'Lemon Beauty' 35%
9 No. Pachysandra terminalis 30%

BHF Mix 9
10 No. Ceanothus 'Burkwoodii' 20%
10 No. Chimonanthus praecox 20%
10 No. Escallonia 'Apple Blossom' 20%
10 No. Hydrangea macrophylla 'Europa' 20%
10 No. Kerria japonica 'Picta' 20%

BHF Mix 1
5 No. Echinacea purpurea 20%
5 No. Miscanthus nepalensis 20%
5 No. Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah' 20%
5 No. Pennisetum orientale 'Karley Rose' 20%
5 No. Stipa calamagrostis 20%

BHF Mix 1
5 No. Echinacea purpurea 20%
5 No. Miscanthus nepalensis 20%
5 No. Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah' 20%
5 No. Pennisetum orientale 'Karley Rose' 20%
5 No. Stipa calamagrostis 20%

BHF Mix 5
5 No. Hebe ochracea 'James Stirling' 30%
6 No. Ruscus aculeatus 35%
6 No. Sarcococca confusa 35%

BHF Mix 3
6 No. Calamagrostis brachytricha 25%
6 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Kleine Fontane' 25%
6 No. Panicum virgatum 'Northwind' 25%
6 No. Pulmonaria 'Ice Ballet' 25%

BHF Mix 6
5 No. Achillea millefolium 30%
6 No. Carex comans 'Frosted Curls' 35%
6 No. Molinia caerulea 'Edith Dudszus' 35%

BHF Mix 1
6 No. Echinacea purpurea 20%
6 No. Miscanthus nepalensis 20%
6 No. Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah' 20%
6 No. Pennisetum orientale 'Karley Rose' 20%
6 No. Stipa calamagrostis 20%

BHF Mix 6
5 No. Achillea millefolium 30%
6 No. Carex comans 'Frosted Curls' 35%
6 No. Molinia caerulea 'Edith Dudszus' 35%

BHF Mix 3
8 No. Calamagrostis brachytricha 25%
8 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Kleine Fontane' 25%
8 No. Panicum virgatum 'Northwind' 25%
8 No. Pulmonaria 'Ice Ballet' 25%

BHF Mix 1
6 No. Echinacea purpurea 20%
6 No. Miscanthus nepalensis 20%
6 No. Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah' 20%
6 No. Pennisetum orientale 'Karley Rose' 20%
6 No. Stipa calamagrostis 20%

BHF Mix 6
5 No. Achillea millefolium 30%
6 No. Carex comans 'Frosted Curls' 35%
6 No. Molinia caerulea 'Edith Dudszus' 35%

BHF Mix 3
8 No. Calamagrostis brachytricha 25%
8 No. Miscanthus sinensis 'Kleine Fontane' 25%
8 No. Panicum virgatum 'Northwind' 25%
8 No. Pulmonaria 'Ice Ballet' 25%

BHF Mix 1
9 No. Echinacea purpurea 20%
9 No. Miscanthus nepalensis 20%
9 No. Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah' 20%
9 No. Pennisetum orientale 'Karley Rose' 20%
9 No. Stipa calamagrostis 20%

BHF Mix 7
8 No. Berberis frikartii 'Amstelveen' 20%
8 No. Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n' Gold' 20%
8 No. Mahonia aquifolium 'Apollo' 20%
8 No. Sarcococca humilis 'Winter Gem' 20%
8 No. Vinca minor 'Alba' 20%

BHF Mix 10
3 No. Hebe 'Wiri Cloud' 20%
3 No. Lavandula angustifolia 'Imperial Gem' 20%
3 No. Salvia 'Lacey Blue' 20%
3 No. Santolina chamaecyparissus 'Small Ness' 20%
3 No. Veronica spicata 'Rotfuchs' 20%

BHF Mix 2
7 No. Berberis frikartii 'Amstelveen' 20%
7 No. Lonicera nitida 'Lemon Beauty' 20%
7 No. Sarcococca humilis 'Winter Gem' 20%
7 No. Spiraea japonica 'Fire Light' 20%
7 No. Vinca minor 'Alba' 20%

BHF Mix 8
3 No. Hebe youngii 25%
3 No. Leucothoe keiskei 'Royal Ruby' 25%
3 No. Skimmia japonica 'Fragrans' 25%
3 No. Weigela florida 'Monet' 25%

BHF Mix 8
7 No. Hebe youngii 25%
7 No. Leucothoe keiskei 'Royal Ruby' 25%
7 No. Skimmia japonica 'Fragrans' 25%
7 No. Weigela florida 'Monet' 25%

46 x MSPNH
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10 x MSPNH

12 x MSPNH

32 x MSPNH

12 x MSPNH

14 x MSPNH
72 x MSPNH

14 x MSPNH

Native scrub
3 No. Acer campestre 5%
3 No. Acer campestre 5%
5 No. Cornus sanguinea 10%
7 No. Corylus avellana 15%
5 No. Corylus avellana 10%
3 No. Crataegus monogyna 5%
3 No. Euonymus europaeus 5%
3 No. Euonymus europaeus 5%
3 No. Ilex aquifolium 5%
3 No. Malus sylvestris 5%
7 No. Prunus spinosa 15%
3 No. Prunus spinosa 5%
3 No. Rosa canina 5%
3 No. Viburnum opulus 5%

Native scrub
3 No. Acer campestre 5%
3 No. Acer campestre 5%
6 No. Cornus sanguinea 10%
9 No. Corylus avellana 15%
6 No. Corylus avellana 10%
3 No. Crataegus monogyna 5%
3 No. Euonymus europaeus 5%
3 No. Euonymus europaeus 5%
3 No. Ilex aquifolium 5%
3 No. Malus sylvestris 5%
9 No. Prunus spinosa 15%
3 No. Prunus spinosa 5%
3 No. Rosa canina 5%
3 No. Viburnum opulus 5%

Native scrub
2 No. Acer campestre 5%
2 No. Acer campestre 5%
4 No. Cornus sanguinea 10%
5 No. Corylus avellana 15%
4 No. Corylus avellana 10%
2 No. Crataegus monogyna 5%
2 No. Euonymus europaeus 5%
2 No. Euonymus europaeus 5%
2 No. Ilex aquifolium 5%
2 No. Malus sylvestris 5%
5 No. Prunus spinosa 15%
2 No. Prunus spinosa 5%
2 No. Rosa canina 5%
2 No. Viburnum opulus 5%

Native scrub
1 No. Acer campestre 5%
1 No. Acer campestre 5%
2 No. Cornus sanguinea 10%
3 No. Corylus avellana 15%
2 No. Corylus avellana 10%
1 No. Crataegus monogyna 5%
1 No. Euonymus europaeus 5%
1 No. Euonymus europaeus 5%
1 No. Ilex aquifolium 5%
1 No. Malus sylvestris 5%
3 No. Prunus spinosa 15%
1 No. Prunus spinosa 5%
1 No. Rosa canina 5%
1 No. Viburnum opulus 5%

Native scrub
11 No. Acer campestre 5%
11 No. Acer campestre 5%
21 No. Cornus sanguinea 10%
31 No. Corylus avellana 15%
21 No. Corylus avellana 10%
11 No. Crataegus monogyna 5%
11 No. Euonymus europaeus 5%
11 No. Euonymus europaeus 5%
11 No. Ilex aquifolium 5%
11 No. Malus sylvestris 5%
31 No. Prunus spinosa 15%
11 No. Prunus spinosa 5%
11 No. Rosa canina 5%
11 No. Viburnum opulus 5%

290 x MSRNH
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19 No. Euonymus europaeus 20%
19 No. Ilex aquifolium 20%
19 No. Prunus spinosa 20%
19 No. Rosa canina 20%
19 No. Viburnum opulus 20%

Native non-prickly hedge
9 No. Acer campestre 15%
9 No. Carpinus betulus 15%
9 No. Corylus avellana 15%
6 No. Euonymus europaeus 10%
9 No. Fagus sylvatica 15%
3 No. Lonicera periclymenum 5%
9 No. Malus sylvestris 15%
6 No. Viburnum opulus 10%

9 No. Acer campestre 10%
14 No. Corylus avellana 15%
9 No. Euonymus europaeus 10%

14 No. Ilex aquifolium 15%
9 No. Malus sylvestris 10%

14 No. Prunus spinosa 15%
14 No. Rosa canina 15%
9 No. Viburnum opulus 10%

Native non-prickly hedge
5 No. Acer campestre 15%
5 No. Carpinus betulus 15%
5 No. Corylus avellana 15%
4 No. Euonymus europaeus 10%
5 No. Fagus sylvatica 15%
2 No. Lonicera periclymenum 5%
5 No. Malus sylvestris 15%
4 No. Viburnum opulus 10%
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